Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)



103637382

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	TS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:Orochem Technologies, Inc.	
Asha A. Oroskar and Anil R. Oroskar	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 N	!	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 331 Eisenhower Lane, South	
Execution Date(s)9/22/2011		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lombard	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>IL</u>	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60148	
Other	A definition of the second of	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
-	IIIVOIVEU.	
Name: Richard P. Silverman & Assoc, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3116 Weddington Road, Suite 900 172	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Matthews	8. Payment Information	
State: NC Zip: 28105		-
Phone Number: <u>1704) 849-0026</u>	5	
Fax Number: (704) 849-0046	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	L
9. Signature:	20/1-12-0/	
Signature	Date	
Richard P. Silverman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/10 * RCVD AT 12/1/2011 2:57:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-002/33 * DNIS:2709209 * CSID:7048490046

* DURATION (mm-ss):07-17

Page 1 of 1 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Asha Oroskar, residing at 104 Livery Circle, Oak Brook, County of Dupage and the State of Illinois, Country of Citizenship: United States
- 2) Anil Oroskar, residing at 104 Livery Circle, Oak Brook, County of Dupage and the State of Illinois, Country of Citizenship: United States

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Orochem Technologies Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois

Located at: 331 Eisenhower Lane, South, Lombard, Illinois

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

13/199811

filed:

2011-09-09

entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND ANALYZING

THE PROTEOME AND COMPLEX COMPOSITIONS

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

Ashal Oroskar

Date: SGPr 22, 2011

Date: Sep 22, 2011

* DURATION (mm-ss):07-17

RECORDED: 10/17/2011